


Administering a fair and unbiased
compliance program to correct violations of
property conditions and land use
requirements.

Providing a uniform, consistent yet flexible
procedure to insure that all citizens of Kern
County are equally represented.

Minimizing the necessity for legal action by
allowing ample opportunity for voluntary
compliance and correction.

Responding promptly to complaints
regarding structures and/or conditions
which present a health or safety hazard to
the public.

CUT OUT 
& MAIL

Complaint Form
(Anonymous Complaints Are Not Accepted)

Operation of a business
without land use approval.
KC Zoning Code Violation
§ 19.02.060

Construction without
benefit of permits.
KC Building Code
Violation § 105.1

Blocking public access.
KC Zoning Code Violation
§ 19.02.060

Unlawful dumping of
miscellaneous items.
KC Solid Waste Code
Violation § 8.28.080

Improper maintenance for
damaged sewer drainage
system.
IPMC § 506.2

Open and/or unsecured
structure(s).
IPMC § 111.2

Inoperable or unlicensed
motor vehicles.
KC Abandoned Vehicle
Code Violation § 302.8

What is our mission?
The mission of Kern County Public Works’
Code Compliance Division is to work in
partnership with the people of Kern County to
promote and maintain safe and healthy
community standards. This will be
accomplished by:

What codes do we enforce?
Code Compliance enforces regulations related to the
following:

Mail To:

Kern County Code Compliance

2700 “M” Street, Suite 400

Bakersfield, CA 93301

Or you may call and provide the

information to Code Compliance at

661-862-8603.

www.kernpublicworks.com

For more information, visit:


